VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1998 Special Session |

Budget Bill - SB4001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Iltem 355
Eastern State Hospital

Iltem 355

First Year - FY1999

Second Year - FY2000

State Health Services (43000)
Geriatric Care Services (43006)
Inpatient Medical Services (43007)

Mental Health Services (43009)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

$38,995,573
$11,250,038
$4,779,820

$22,965,715

$23,797,873

$15,197,700

$39,260,429
$11,334,997
$4,801,078

$23,124,354

$23,998,366

$15,262,063

Authority: Title 37.1, Chapters 1 and 2, Code of Virginia.

No structure, land, or tangible property operated by the Department of Mental Health, Mental Retardation and

Substance Abuse Services at Eastern State Hospital shall be sold, leased, privatized, or converted to any other use

without the approval of the General Assembly.
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